

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

FIR No. 320/2024

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Mohd Anas

24.03.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Sumit Sharma, Ld counsel for applicant/accused
Mohd Anas.

Reply has been filed. Copy supplied.

Time has been sought by Ld counsel for accused to go through the reply.

List on 26.04.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.03.2025