

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

(IA/05/2025)

FIR No. 320/2024

PS Special Cell

State Vs. Mohd. Anas (Balbir Singh Julka)

01.04.2025

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Mr. Aditya Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for accused
(through VC).

Report has been received from Jail Superintendent and as per same Histopathology examination report is to be received after 10 days and test were conducted on 27.03.2025. issue notice to the Jail Superintendent to file Histopathology examination report of accused on NDOH.

List on **08.04.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.04.2025